## RESOLUTION NO. 5 - 99

BY\_Rick Weber\_\_

	A Resolution authorizing the Recreation Department to hire personnel needed to maintain the Department at the previously approved staffing level by permitting the hiring of two- one Grounds Maintenance Workers and to declare an emergency.
	Whereas, Council has previously placed a freeze on hiring by all departments; and,
	Whereas, the ene Grounds Maintenance Worker position is vacant and this Council has determined that it is in the public interest to maintain the position; and,
	Whereas, the second Grounds Maintenance Worker position was approved by Council in 1997 due to the additional responsibilities for Wolfe Park. NOW, THEREFORE,
	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:
	Section 1. That the Recreation Department is hereby authorized to hire two Grounds -Maintenance Workers.
	Section 2. That this Resolution is an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health and safety, said emergency being the need to restore the Department to its authorized staffing level at the earliest possible date, and shall go into effect upon its passage and approval by the Mayor.
	Passed: $4/13$ ,1999
	President of Council
	Attest: Clerk of Council
olalaa	Approved 4/13, 1999  Lingt reading
3/9/99	Just reading David H. Madison, Mayor
123/99	David H. Madison, Mayor
113/990	third reading. Dansed